Resolution No. 21-10 A resolution deleting Chapter 2.24 Draw Day from the Mason County Code

WHEREAS, Mason County implemented a semi-monthly payroll and payroll direct deposit in 2008 and eliminated the Draw Day;

WHEREAS, Chapter 2.24, Draw Day, needs to be eliminated from the Mason County Code;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners to delete Chapter 2.24, Draw Day, from the Mason County Code.

Dated this 130 of April, 2010.

ATTEST:

Snannon Goudy, Clerk of the Bo

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Monty Cobb, Chief Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Ross Gallagher, Chair

Lynda Ring Erickson, Commissioner

Tim Sheldon, Commissioner